Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving party previously recorded on Reel 013152 Frame 0612. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the receiving party is "Best-Rite Chalkboard Company".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael J Mackie	11/08/2006
Gregory C. Moore	10/02/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Best-Rite Chalkboard Company
Street Address:	2885 Lorraine Avenue
City:	Temple
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76503

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10016774

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-8396

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035486284

Email: mmoffa@nathlaw.com

Correspondent Name: The Nath Law Group

Address Line 1: 112 South West Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27805

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory B. Kang

Total Attachments: 6

source=26470 Corrected Assignment initialed by Mackie#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018699 FRAME: 0785

500201784

source=26470 Corrected Assignment initialed by Mackie#page2.tif source=26470 Corrected Assignment initialed by Moore#page1.tif source=26470 Corrected Assignment initialed by Moore#page2.tif source=26470 Original Assignment and Transmittal#page1.tif source=26470 Original Assignment and Transmittal#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018699 FRAME: 0786

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

Group Art Unit: Not Assigned

26470

Gregory C. Moore Michael J. Mackie Serial No.: 10/016,774

Examiner: Not Assigned

Filed: Concurrently Herewith

For: FREESTANDING ROOM DIVIDER

Atty Dkt No.: 276.25

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT (Sole or Joint Inventor)

WHEREAS:

I. Gregory C. Moore of 62 Cliffwood Belton, TX 76513 US and I, Michael J. Mackie of 17 Mayfair Grove The Woodlands, TX 77381 US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention as described in the above identified patent application; and

WHEREAS:

WHEREAS:

CHALKBOARD COMPANY M 1/8 2006

BEST-RITE MANUFACTURING of 2885 Lorraine Avenue Temple, TX 76503 US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits

> PATENT REEL: 013152 FRAME: 0612

PATENT REEL: 018699 FRAME: 0787

required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary to desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here unto set hand and seal this:

, ASSIGNOR (Gregory C. Moore) (Date)

ASSIGNOR (Michael J. Mackie) (Date)

2

PATENT REEL: 013152 FRAME: 0614

> **PATENT REEL: 018699 FRAME: 0788**

RECORDED: 08/05/2002

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

Group Art Unit: Not Assigned

Gregory C. Moore Michael J. Mackie

Examiner: Not Assigned

Serial No.: 10/016,774

Filed: Concurrently Herewith

For: FREESTANDING ROOM DIVIDER Atty Dkt No.: 276.25

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT (Sole or Joint Inventor)

WHEREAS:

I. Gregory C. Moore of 62 Cliffwood Belton, TX 76513 US and I, Michael J. Mackie of 17 Mayfair Grove The Woodlands, TX 77381 US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention as described in the above identified patent application; and

referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits

> PATENT REEL: 013152 FRAME: 0612

> > PATENT

REEL: 018699 FRAME: 0789

required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary to desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IIA AATTIARDD	WHEREPF, I have here unto se	et nand and seal this:
(Date)	Gregory C. Moore)	ASSIGNOR
(Date)	(Michael J. Mackie)	, ASSIGNOR

2

PATENT REEL: 013152 FRAME: 0613

PATENT REEL: 018699 FRAME: 0790 08-08-2002 102182916

PATENT

BOX ASSIGNMENT

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

MRD 8.5.02

Attorney Docket No. 276.25

Certificate of First Class Mail

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited by me with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to BOX ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the following date: July 39, 2002.

Arthur L. Dickex

RECORDATION COVER SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) (37 CFR 3.31)

Transmitted herewith for filing is an assignment of the patent application of:

Inventor(s):

Gregory C. Moore; Michael J. Mackie

For (title):

FREESTANDING ROOM DIVIDER

Serial No.

10/016,774

Filed:

1. Fee Payment Being Made At This Time

[X] Enclosed

[X]

Basic filing fee

\$40.00

Total fees enclosed

\$40,00

2. Method of Payment of Fees

> Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the \$40.00 filing fee to Deposit Account No. 50-1313 in the name of Buskop Law Group. A duplicate copy of this transmittal is enclosed.

3. The party(ies) conveying this interest is (are):

Name 1:

Gregory C. Moore of Cliffwood Belton, TX 76513

Name 2:

Michael J. Mackie of 17 Mayfair Grove The Woodlands, TX 77381

2002 LHEELLER 00000042 501313

10015774

40.00 CH

-1-

PATENT REEL: 013152 FRAME: 0610 PATENT

REEL: 018699 FRAME: 0791

4. The rights are being conveyed to:

Name:

Best-Rite Manufacturing

Address:

2885 Lorraine Ave., temple, TX 76503, US

Telephone No.: 254-778-4727

5. The accompanying document intends to accomplish:

[X] An Assignment.

6. Please address correspondence to:

Name:

Wendy K. Buskop

Address:

Buskop Law Group PC

1717 St. James Place, Suite 500

Houston, Texas 77056

Telephone No.:

(713) 403-7412

- 7. The attached assignment (document) was executed on November 30, 2001.
- 8. The attached document:

[X] is in the English language.

9. Submitted herewith is:

[X] the original document.

10. This cover sheet identifies only one application.

11. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date: July 30, 2002

CHRISTIAN N. HEAUSLER,

Reg. No.50,771

Please mail correspondence to:

Wendy K. B. Buskop Buskop Law Group PC 1717 St. James Place, Suite 500 Houston, Texas 77056

(713) 403-7412

-2-

PATENT REEL: 013153 FRANE: 0611

REEL: 018699 FRAME: 0792